UiO ¢ University of Oslo

Fact Sheet — Erasmus+ Partner Universities 2016-2017

Institution University of Oslo

Erasmus ID code N OSLOO01

EUC nr. 29714

PIC 999975814

Address Office for International Relations and Research Support
PO Box 1072 Blindern
N-0317 OSLO, Norway

Website http://www.uio.no/english

Enquiry desk for prospective
and current international
students

International Student Reception
international@admin.uio.no
www.uio.no/english/studies/

Head of International relations
Office for International Relations
and Research Support

Ms. Guri Vestad
quri.vestad@admin.uio.no
Phone: (+47) 22 85 84 82

Associate head of
International relations
Office for Admissions and
Student Exchange

Ms. Camilla Haugland
camilla.haugland@admin.uio.no
Phone: (+47) 22 85 62 10

Central Erasmus+ Team

Ms. Sara Marie Ullerg

Institutional Erasmus+ coordinator
Phone: (+47) 22 85 84 97
s.m.ullero@admin.uio.no
erasmus-uio@admin.uio.no

Mr. Lars Solheim
Erasmus+

(+47) 22 8557 90
lars.solheim@admin.uio.no

Ms. Kristine Steerfelt

Admissions coordinator for outgoing Erasmus+ students
Phone: (+47) 22 84 11 43

kristine.starfelt@admin.uio.no

Ms. Helene Johansen

Admissions coordinator for incoming Erasmus+ students
Phone: (+47) 22 85 62 07
exchange-students@admin.uio.no

Helpdesk for incoming exchange students after arrival
int-advisor@admin.uio.no

International coordinators

Faculty of Dentistry

Ms. Kjersti Carlsen

Tel. (+47) 22 85 22 28
k.e.carlsen@odont.uio.no
http://www.odont.uio.no/english/
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UiO ¢ University of Oslo

Faculty of Educational Ms. Cecilie B. Boholm
Sciences Tel. (+47) 22 85 78 70
c.b.boholm@uv.uio.no
http://www.uv.uio.no/english/

Faculty of Law Ms. Elisabeth Reien

Tel. (+47) 22 85 98 52
Fax (+47) 22 85 98 40
elisabeth.reien@jus.uio.no

Mr. Jens Peder Lomsdalen
Tel. (+47) 22 85 98 57
|.p.lomsdalen@jus.uio.no
http://www.jus.uio.no/english/

Faculty of Humanities Mr. Bjarne Skov

Tel. (+47) 22 85 85 81
Fax (+47) 22 84 44 60
bjarne.skov@hf.uio.no

Ms. Therese Gjessing

Tel. (+47) 22 85 61 18
therese.gjessing@hf.uio.no
http://www.hf.uio.no/english/

Faculty of Mathematics and Ms. Anne Aaen-Stockdale
Natural Sciences Tel. (+47) 22 85 53 98

Fax (+47) 22 85 63 39
anne.aaen-stockdale@mn.uio.no
http://www.mn.uio.no/english/

Faculty of Medicine Ms. Anne Westheim

Tel. (+47) 22 84 58 19
anne.westheim@medisin.uio.no
http://www.med.uio.no/english/

Mr. Tron Trondal

Faculty of Social Sciences Tel. (+47) 228549 71

Fax (+47) 22 85 48 25
tron.trondal@sv.uio.no
http://www.sv.uio.no/english/

Ms. Camilla Rogne

Faculty of Theology Tel. (+47) 2284 11 11
camilla.rogne@teologi.uio.no
http://www.tf.uio.no/english/
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UiO ¢ University of Oslo

Nomination and
application for

Before applying, students must be nominated by their home institution:
http://www.uio.no/english/studies/admission/exchange/nomination.html

incoming
Erasmus+ Nomination and application deadlines:
students For studies in the autumn semester: 1 May
For studies in the spring semester: 1 November
Admission procedures:
http://www.uio.no/english/studies/admission/exchange/erasmus/
Official Spring semester 2016: 4 January — 17 June (end of exam period)

semester start
and end dates

Fall semester 2016: 15 August — 21 December (end of exam period)
Spring semester 2017: 9 January — 16 June (end of exam period)
Fall semester 2017: 14 August — 22 December (end of exam period)

Dates above correspond with the Learning Agreement:

The start date of the study period is the first day the student has been present at the
receiving institution, for example, for the first course, for a welcoming event organised by
the host institution or for language and intercultural courses.

The end date of the study period is the last day the student has been present at the
receiving institution, and not his actual date of departure. This is, for example, the end of
exams period, courses or mandatory sitting period.

Courses

Course overview: http://www.uio.no/english/studies/courses/

Course registration deadlines:
Autumn semester: 1 September
Spring semester: 1 February

Credit system

ECTS. For further information, please refer to
http://www.uio.no/english/studies/about/academic-system/credits/

Transcript of

Will be sent to the students and Partner Universities, but can also be ordered by

grades the students themselves.
http://www.uio.no/english/studies/admin/transcript-of-grades/index.html

Housing Student accommodation is guaranteed for all international students that apply
online before the deadline.
http://www.uio.no/english/studies/new-student/housing/

Insurance Students from EU/EEA countries must have health insurance coverage from their

home country (European Health Insurance Card or equivalent), valid for the total
duration of their stay. We also strongly recommend that all students have valid
travel insurance.
http://www.uio.no/english/student-life/health-insurance/index.html

Other useful
information

For new students: http://www.uio.no/english/studies/new-student/
Cost of living: http://www.uio.no/english/student-life/budget/
Student life: http://www.uio.no/english/student-life/
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